foregoing procedures are substantially less than either an audit or a review, the objective of which is the expression of
assurance with respect to management’s assumptions, the pro-forma adjustments, and the application of the adjustments to
the historical financial information.  Accordingly, we express no such assurance.  The foregoing procedures would not
necessarily reveal matters of significance to the pro-forma financial statements, and we therefore make no representation
about the sufficiency of the procedures for the purposes of a reader of such statements.

“DAVIDSON & COMPANY LLP”

Vancouver, Canada Chartered Accountants

February 17, 2011

EAGLE I CAPITAL CORPORATION
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Unaudited)

Eagle I Capital

Corporation
as at

August 31,
2010

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

ASSETS

Current assets
 Cash $ 3,546 2(b) $ 803,875 $ 761,762
  2(b)  (54,050)
  2(c)  8,391
 Accounts Receivable  3,950 2(c)  166,179  170,129
 Inventory  -   2(c)  103,192  103,192
 Slotting  -   2(c)  10,851  10,851
 Loan receivable  -   2(c)  83,057  83,057

  7,496   1,121,495  1,128,991

Deferred Financing Costs  13,468 2(b)  (13,468)  -

Advances to Miguel’s Products LLC  287,917 2(c)  (287,917)  -

Intangible Assets  -   2(c)  485,890  485,890

Goodwill  -   2(c)  1,619,045  1,619,045

 $ 308,881  $ 2,925,045 $ 3,233,926

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable  $ 291,412 2(c) $ 763,132 $ 1,054,544
 Current Portion of Promissory Notes Payable  -   2(c)  235,815  235,815

  291,412   998,947  1,290,359

Promissory Notes   -   2(c)  250,075  789,741
   2(c)  539,666

  291,412   1,788,688  2,080,100

Shareholders’ Equity
 Capital stock  659,782 2(b)  803,875  1,777,887
  2(b)  (85,770)
  2(c)  400,000
 Contributed surplus  90,000  2(b)  18,252  108,252
 Deficit  (732,313)   -   (732,313)

 Total shareholders’ equity  17,469   1,136,357  1,153,826

 $ 308,881  $ 2,925,045 $ 3,233,926

The accompanying notes are integral part of these consolidated pro-forma financial statements.

EAGLE I CAPITAL CORPORPRATION
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

Eagle I Capital

Corporation for
the three

months ended
August 31,

2010

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

SALES $ -   2(e) $ 1,218,493 $ 1,218,493

COSTS OF SALES  -   2(d)  1,052,998  1,052,998

   165,495  165,495

EXPENSES
 Accounting and audit fees  2,655   -   2,655
 Advertising and promotion  -   2(e)   39,928  39,928
 Bank charges  15 2(e)  1,988  2,003
 Corporate administrative and secretarial   1,926   -   1,926
   Legal  1,237   -   1,237
 Meals and entertainment  1,438   -   1,438
 Office and miscellaneous  2,157 2(e)  11,333  13,490
 Processing fees  -   2(e)  51,010  51,010
 Registration and filing fees  308   -   308
 Selling expenses  -   2(e)  23,445  23,445
 Telephone  700   -   700
 Travel  9,512 2(e)  5,973  15,485
 Transaction costs   84,370   -   84,370
 Transfer agent fees  2,966   -   2,966

  107,284   133,677  240,961

Income (loss) before other items  (107,284)   31,818  (75,466)

OTHER ITEMS
 Interest expense  -   2(e)  (7,876)  (12,735)
  2(c)  (4,859)
 Foreign exchange loss  (1,366)   -   (1,366)

  (1,366)   (12,735)  (14,101)

Net income (loss) for the period $ (108,650)  $ 19,083 $ (89,567)

The accompanying notes are integral part of these consolidated pro-forma financial statements.

EAGLE I CAPITAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
AUGUST 31, 2010

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements of Eagle I Capital Corporation. (“Eagle”
or the “Company”) have been prepared by management in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted
in Canada, derived from the consolidated financial statements of Eagle, using the same accounting policies as